

@
SLP(C)No. 10050 OF 2003

ITEM No.39

Court No. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10050/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 03-4/04/2003 in WP 1273/02
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

A.I.EMPS.SELF CONTRI.SUPER.PENSN.SCHEME Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KURIAKOSE V. CHERIAN & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date : 26/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi,ASG
Mr.Chander Uday Singh,Adv.
Mr.Ravi Kini,Adv.
Mr.Ram Varma,Adv.
Mr.Sumit Gupta,Adv.
Mr.Krishan Kumar,Adv.
Mr.Jasbir S. Saluja,Adv.
Mr. V.B. Joshi,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Heard learned counsel for the parties.
Leave granted.
Mr.Gopal Singh learned counsel, accepts notice on
behalf of respondents 1 and 6. Notice will be issued to
other respondents only. Dasti service is permitted,in
addition.

.PA

:2:

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter on
behalf of respondents 1 and 6.

Appeal will be heard on the SLP paper books.
Additional documents, if any, be filed within eight
weeks from today.

List the matter for further orders after eight

weeks for further orders on interim prayer.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master