

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4267/2003

A.I.EMPS.SELF CONTRI.SUPER.PENSN.SCHEME

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KURIAKOSE V. CHERIAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)
(for further orders)

Date : 04/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant (s)Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, ASG.
Mr. Ravi Kini, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. V.B. Joshi,Adv.
Mr. Jasbir S. Saluja, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Shetty, Adv.
Mr. S. Jayashima, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of the learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the appellant we perm it the appellant to take out substituted service to serve the unserved respondents by Newspape r publication within two weeks from today.

....2/-

: 2 :

Mr. Gopal Singh, learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos.1,2,3, 5 and 6 undertakes to fil e Vakalatnama on behalf of the LR's of the deceased respondent No.4, Pramod Biharilal Kumar wit hin two weeks from today.

This appeal involves the right of the employees of the Air-India, both present and retired, in regard to their retiral benefits, we think it appropriate to accede to the request of the le arned counsel that matter requires expeditious disposal hence grant liberty to the parties to move the Hon'ble Chief Justice for early hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER