

D
SLP(C)... 9061 OF 2003
ITEM No.47

Court No.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(CC 9061)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2003 in WP 1273/02
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

AIR INDIA OFFICERS' ASSOCIATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KURIAKOSE V. CHERIAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With I.A.No.1 - for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 24/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Rajagopal, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Rajagopal, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

for Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG

Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A.No.4267/2003.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1,2,3,5 & 6. Mr. V. B. Joshi, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.7 & 8. Other respondents may be issued dasti notice.

Two weeks' time, as prayed, is allowed to file counter affidavit. List after two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT) (PROMILA NAGPAL)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER