

T

C.A.No. 9372 OF 2003
ITEM No.49

Court No.10

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.9372/2003

AIR INDIA OFFICERS' ASSOCIATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KURIAKOSE V. CHERIAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 15/12/2003 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Rajagopal, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Rajagopal, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.
Ms. Pooja Nanekar, Adv.
Ms. Haripriya, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

For Respondent (s) Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, ASG

Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kini, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties we are presently not inclined to grant any interim order. However, looking to the fact that the matter relates to the retiral benefits and the employees who are receiving pension may be affected, we feel that the matter be heard early. Let it be listed for final hearing within next four months, along with C.A.No.4267/2003.

(A.S. BISHT) (PROMILA NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER