

ô
SLP(C)... 3263 OF 2004
ITEM No.15

Court No.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 IN & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)..CC.3263/2004

(Arising out of the final judgement and order dated 03/04/2003 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay in WP 1273/02)

AIR INDIA CABIN CREW ASSOCIATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AIR INDIA EMP.SELF CONT.SUP.PEN.SCH.&ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. C.A.Sundram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Medhavi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.4267 of 2003.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(S. Malkani)

Asstt.Registrar