

6&PART-HEARD

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4267 OF 2003

A.I.EMPS.SELF CONTRI.SUPER.PENSNS.SCHEME

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KURIAKOSE V. CHERIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

With Civil Appeal No.2327 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal No.7035 of 2003

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.7036 of 2003

Civil Appeal No.9372 of 2003

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/04/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

In CA 4267/2003:

Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kini, Adv.

In CA 7036/2003:

Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

In CA 2327/2004:

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

In CA 9372/2003:

Mr. V.A. Bobde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Rajagopal, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Rajagopal, Adv.

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Susan Zachariah, Adv.

Mr. A. Vinayagam, Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co., Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

In CA 7035/2003:

Mr. Ashok Shetty, Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

Ms. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

Mr. V.A. Bobde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Rajagopal, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Rajagopal, Adv.
Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Susan Zachariah, Adv.
Mr. A. Vinayagam, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co. Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Shetty, Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.
Ms. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ppellant in Mr. V.A. Bobde, learned senior counsel for the a
Civil Appeal No.9372 of 2003, commenced his arguments at 11.15 a.m. and
concluded at 12.15 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. C.A. Sundaram, learned senior
counsel, made his submissions till 12.25 p.m. Mr. Ashok Shetty
, learned
counsel, thereafter made his submissions till 12.45 p.m. Mr. J.P. Cama,
learned senior counsel, thereafter made his submissions and was on his legs
when the court rose for the day.

The matters remained part-heard.

[N. Annapurna]

Court Master

[Shelly Sengupta]

Assistant Registrar

6&PART-HEARD

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4267 OF 2003

A.I.EMPS.SELF CONTRI.SUPER.PENSN.SCHEME

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KURIAKOSE V. CHERIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

With Civil Appeal No.2327 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal No.7035 of 2003

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.7036 of 2003

Civil Appeal No.9372 of 2003

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/04/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

In CA 4267/2003:

Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kini, Adv.

In CA 7036/2003:

Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

In CA 2327/2004:

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

In CA 9372/2003:

Mr. V.A. Bobde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Rajagopal, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Rajagopal, Adv.

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Susan Zachariah, Adv.

Mr. A. Vinayagam, Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co., Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

In CA 7035/2003:

Mr. Ashok Shetty, Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

Ms. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

Mr. V.A. Bobde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Rajagopal, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Rajagopal, Adv.

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Susan Zachariah, Adv.

Mr. A. Vinayagam,Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.Advs.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Shetty,Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar,Adv.

Ms. Yamunah Nachiar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ppellant in Mr. V.A. Bobde, learned senior counsel for the a
Civil Appeal No.9372 of 2003, commenced his arguments at 11.15 a.m. and
concluded at 12.15 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. C.A. Sundaram, learned senior
counsel, made his submissions till 12.25 p.m. Mr. Ashok Shetty
, learned
counsel, thereafter made his submissions till 12.45 p.m. Mr. J.P. Cama,
learned senior counsel, thereafter made his submissions and was on his legs
when the court rose for the day.

The matters remained part-heard.

[N. Annapurna]

Court Master

[Shelly Sengupta]

Assistant Registrar