

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4267 OF 2003

A.I.EMPS.SELF CONTRI.SUPER PENSN.SCHEME

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KURIAKOSE V. CHERIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and with office report)

With

Civil Appeal No.7035/2003

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.7036/2003

Civil Appeal No.9372/2003

(With appln.(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal No.2327 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/04/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

in CA 4267/2003:

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

(AIESCSP Scheme)

Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kini, Adv.

in CA 9372/03:

(Air India
Officers' Assn.)

Mr. Pradeep Rajagopal, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Rajagopal, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.

in CA 2327/04:

(Air India
Cabin Crew Assn.)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

in CA 7035/03:

(Air India
Emp.Guild)

Mr. Ashok Shetty, Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.
Ms. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.

in CA 7036/03:

(Air India
Pensioners'
Assn.)

Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s)

in CAs.4267, 7035,
9372/03 & 2327/04:

Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

in CA 4267/03:

Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

For LIC:

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.
Mr. A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

in CA 4267/03:

Mr. Ashok Shetty, Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

Ms. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.

in CA 4267/03: Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv.

in CA 4267/03: Mr. Pradeep Rajagopal, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Rajagopal, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

2.05 p.m. to Mr.J.P.Cama, learned senior counsel, made submissions from 1

12.15 p.m. Thereafter, Mr.Rohtagi, learned counsel, resumed his rejoinder submissions

at 12.15 p.m. and concluded at 3.15 p.m. Mr.Ashok Shetty and Mr.Rajgopal, learned

counsel, thereafter made their submissions for ten minutes each followed by Mr.Cama

who argued upto 3.45 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(N. Annapurna)

(T.I. Rajput)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Court Master

Court Master