

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4267 OF 2003

A.I.EMPS.SELF CONTRI.SUPER PENSN.SCHEME

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KURIAKOSE V. CHERIAN & ORS.
nt(s)

Responde

With

Civil Appeal No.7035/2003

Civil Appeal No.7036/2003

Civil Appeal No.9372/2003

Civil Appeal No.2327 of 2004

(Heard by Hon'ble Y.K. Sabharwal & Tarun Chatterjee, JJ.)

Date: 03/10/2005 These Appeals were called on for judgment today.

For the parties: Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advs.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

Mr. A.V.Rangam, Adv.

Mr. A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. Viswhajit Singh, Adv.

pronounced the Hon'ble Mr. Justice Y.K. Sabharwal, sitting in Court No.2,
judgment of the Bench comprising his Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Jus
tice Tarun
Chatterjee.

The civil appeals are dismissed.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file.)